

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3042 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete subdivision 5 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 5. **Fee schedules.** A health plan company shall provide to all participating
1.4 providers a full fee schedule for codes billed by the provider within the past 12 months for
1.5 the next contract year at least 165 days before the contract year's effective date."

1.6 Page 3, line 3, after the period, insert "This paragraph does not apply in cases of
1.7 alleged fraud or billing abuse."

1.8 Page 3, line 9, delete "CO-PAYMENTS" and insert "COINSURANCE"

1.9 Page 3, line 11, delete "co-payments" and insert "coinsurance"